Illinois law.

Section 848.508  Agency Approval

For a site at which the owner or operator is proposing to proceed with removal under a tire removal agreement, rather than obtaining a permit under 35 Ill. Adm. Code: Subtitle G: Waste Disposal for the disposal of solid waste in a landfill, the Agency shall approve, modify or disapprove a proposed agreement within 90 days of receiving it. If the Agency does not approve the agreement, the Agency shall provide the owner or operator with a written statement of reasons for the refusal, and the owner or operator shall modify the agreement or submit a new agreement for approval within 30 days after receiving the statement.  The Agency shall approve or modify the second proposed agreement within 60 days.  If the Agency modifies the second proposed agreement, the agreement as modified shall become the approved agreement. [415 ILCS 5/55.4(c)]
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